
CONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD                                                                           CON/A-II/T/90886/LNG/O&M/2025 

STAMP OF BIDDER                                                                                                                                                                           SIGNATURE OF BIDDER  

लॉिजिÖट³स कì बात, कॉनकॉर के साथ                                                                           Think Logistics, Think CONCOR 
PAGE 3 OF 79 

 
SECTION - I 

 
Office of Group General Manager (P&S)/Area-II, 

 Container Corporation of India Ltd,  
2nd Floor, NSIC MDBP Building,  

Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase III,  
Opp. NSIC Okhla Metro Station,  

New Delhi-110020 
 

Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) 
 

(E-TENDER MODE ONLY) 
 
 

TENDER NOTICE NO.: CON/A-II/T/90886/LNG/O&M/2025 
 

1. Online E-Bids are invited For Providing professional services for Operation & 
Maintenance of 90 Nos. of LNG Trucks (with Trailers) at MMLP Mihan, MMLP 
Varnama, ICD Ankaleshwar & DCT Turbhe through Two Packet tendering system 
from established, experienced and reliable firms/service providers registered or have 
worked with Railway/CPWD/MES/PWD/Other Government/private organizations: 

 
SN Tender No. CON/A-II/T/90886/LNG/O&M/2025 

i. Name of Work PROVIDING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR 
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE OF 90 NOS. OF LNG 
TRUCKS (WITH TRAILERS)  WITH TRAILERS AT 
MMLP MIHAN, MMLP VARNAMA, ICD 
ANKALESHWAR & DCT TURBHE. 

ii. Estimated Cost ₹29,40,99,660/- (29.41 Cr) 
iii. Completion Period (2 + 1 years) 
iv. Earnest Money Deposit  ₹10,00,000/-  
v. Cost of Tender & mode 

of payment  
 ₹1,120/- inclusive of GST through E-payment  

vi. Tender Processing Fee ₹3,000/- + 18% GST 
vii. Period of online Tender 

sale  
From 11:00 Hrs. –Indian Standard Time (IST) dated 
on 17.01.2025 to 11:00 Hrs. – IST dated on 
06.02.2025 

viii. Last Date & time of Bid 
submission  

17:00 HRS. (IST) on 06.02.2025 

ix. Time & Date of technical 
bid opening  11:30 HRS. (IST) on 07.02.2025 

x.  Place of opening of bids Office of Group General Manager (P&S)/Area-II, 
Container Corporation of India Ltd,  
2nd Floor, NSIC MDBP Building,  
Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase III,  
Opp. NSIC Okhla Metro Station,  
New Delhi-110020 

Section-I:  Invitation for Bids (IFB) 



CONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD                                                                           CON/A-II/T/90886/LNG/O&M/2025 

STAMP OF BIDDER                                                                                                                                                                           SIGNATURE OF BIDDER  

लॉिजिÖट³स कì बात, कॉनकॉर के साथ                                                                           Think Logistics, Think CONCOR 
PAGE 4 OF 79 

xi. Address for 
communication 

Office of Group General Manager (P&S)/Area-II, 
 Container Corporation of India Ltd,  
2nd Floor, NSIC MDBP Building,  
Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase III,  
Opp. NSIC Okhla Metro Station,  
New Delhi-110020 

 
2. This tender notice is also available on the website www.concorindia.com and website of 

Central Public Procurement Portal (http://eprocure.gov.in). The complete Tender 
Document can be viewed & downloaded only from the website 
(www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL) during the tender sale period. However, the intending 
bidders should submit the document sale price of ₹1,120/- (Inclusive of GST @12%) & 
tender processing fee of ₹3,540/- (Inclusive of GST @18%), through e-payment at the time 
of making online request. Bids submitted without documents sale price shall be summarily 
rejected. 
 

3. All bids must be submitted through e-tendering mode only through the website 
www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL No other mode is acceptable. 

 
4. EMD to be paid through e-payment/ An irrevocable Bank Guarantee issued by a 

Nationalized / Scheduled Commercial Indian Bank as per proforma given as Annexure - 
1.(Clause-3.0 of Section-II) and the receipt/copy of the same should be scanned and 
uploaded in the e-Tendering website www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL. The e-bids (tender) 
shall be opened in presence of the tenderers or their authorized representative, if they 
desire to attend. 

 
5. To participate in the e-Bid submission, it is mandatory for the bidders to have user ID & 

password which has to be obtained by submitting an annual registration charge of 
₹1,180/- (inclusive of 18% GST) to M/s CEL  through e-payment at time of downloading / 
submission of bid. 

 
6. Prospective Bidder, who downloads the tender document from website of 

www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL, and should also visit CONCOR’s website 
(www.concorindia.com) & website (www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL) for any 
addendum/corrigendum, if any, till the time of opening of the bid. Newspaper press 
advertisement shall not be issued for same. CONCOR shall not be responsible for any 
printing error in the downloaded tender document. 

 
7. For any difficulty in downloading & submission of tender document at website 

www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL, please contact at www.tenderwizard.com helpdesk no. 
8800378607 or email: 'saurabh.k@etenderwizard.com 

8. Bidders have to give an undertaking that the contents of the bidding documents have not 
been altered or modified and no page is missing. In case of any discrepancies between the 
submitted e-bid version and the original version of bid document on sale/put on website, 
the later shall prevail. 

 
9. Any downloading from the website is at the sole risk & responsibility of the user. CONCOR 

will not be responsible for delay/difficulty/inaccessibility of downloading facility for any 
reason whatsoever. 

Section-I:  Invitation for Bids (IFB) Section-I:  Invitation for Bids (IFB) 



CONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD                                                                           CON/A-II/T/90886/LNG/O&M/2025 

STAMP OF BIDDER                                                                                                                                                                           SIGNATURE OF BIDDER  

लॉिजिÖट³स कì बात, कॉनकॉर के साथ                                                                           Think Logistics, Think CONCOR 
PAGE 5 OF 79 

 
10. Bidders submitting their offers as MSE, registered for the item tendered, shall be exempt 

from the payment of sale price of tender document fee, if they submit the current and 
valid registration certificate (Refer clause 2.3.1 & 2.3.2, Section II) for the tendered item. 

 
11. POSTAL ADDRESS OF BIDDER FOR COMMUNICATION  

 
The bidder shall state their postal address fully and clearly in their bid. Any 

communication sent to the bidder by post at their said given address shall be deemed to 
have reached the bidder in time. 

 
 
 

Group General Manager (P&S)/Area-II, 
 Container Corporation of India Ltd,  

2nd Floor, NSIC MDBP Building,  
Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase III,  

Opp. NSIC Okhla Metro Station,  
New Delhi-110020 

Email: technicalA2@concorindia.com 
Note: - Above address may be changed as per the requirement  


